PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Teva Pharmaceutical	Industries, Ltd.		02/22/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Yeda Researcl	n & Development Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 95			
City:	Rehovot			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	76100			
Application Number:12806Application Number:61274		1274687		
Property Type Number				
Application Number: 61274		1274687		
Application Number: 61337612		1337612		
		JS1002283		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	-212)391) A sent via //S M	0525 lail when the fax attempt is unsucces	cful	
Phone:	212-278-(Siui.	
Email: ggershik@cooperdunham.com				
Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP				
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	New York	, NEW YORK 10112		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2609/80798-A				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	2609/80798-A		
ATTORNEY DOCKET		2609/80798-A Adam C. Krol		

5817

Dockets 2609/80798 JPW/GJG/ACK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., having a principle place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O.B 3190, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Israel, is an assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property, except for the right to apply for patents in Barbados, by virtue of an assignment of rights from Ety Klinger of the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at **P.O. Box 95, Rehovot, 76100, Israel,** is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, except for the right to apply for patents in Barbados.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.** hereby assigns and transfers to **Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof, except for the right to apply for patents in Barbados.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. (Assignor)	,
By: Mtzpe	By:
Printed Name: Richard Egosi	Printed Name: Rinat Shiran-Rasky
Title: Corporate Vice President and	Title: General Patent Counsel
Chief Legal Officer	
Date: Feb. 22, 2011	Date: Feb. 22, 2011
Witness: Sh [signature]	Witness: June Sh_ [signature]
Vivian Saha [printed name]	Nivian Scha [printed name]
<u>S Basel St</u> [address]	5 Basel St. [address]
Petah likua Israel	Petach Tikoa Israel

Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd. (Assignee) hereby accepts this assignment.

By:		By:	
Printed Name: Amir Naiberg		Printed Name: Mudi Sheves	
Title: Chief Executive		Title: Chairman	
Date:		Date:	
Witness:		Witness:	
	[signature]	[signature]	
	[printed name]	[printed name]	
	[address]	[address]	

Dockets 2609/80798 JPW/GJG/ACK

Schedule A – Docket 2609/80798 (Teva Ref. 5817) to Assignment from Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. to Yeda Research and Development Co, Ltd.

I United States

,

,

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
US	12/806,684	August 19, 2010
US	61/274,687	August 20, 2010
US	61/337,612	February 11, 2010

II Countries other than the United States

	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
	PCT	PCT/US10/02283	August 19, 2010
L	Taiwan	099128023	August 20, 2010

for Taiwan 5817 Dockets 2609/80798 JPW/GJG/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., having a principle place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O.B 3190, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Israel, is an assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property, except for the right to apply for patents in Barbados, by virtue of an assignment of rights from Ety Klinger of the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at **P.O. Box 95, Rehovot, 76100, Israel, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, except for the right to apply for patents in Barbados.**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. hereby assigns and transfers to Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof, except for the right to apply for patents in Barbados.

Teva Pharmacentical Industries, Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. (Assignor)

By:		Ву:	
Printed Name: <u>Richard Egosi</u> Title: <u>Corporate Vice President and</u> Chief Legal Officer		Printed Name: <u>Rinat Shiran-Rasky</u> Title: <u>General Patent Counsel</u>	
Date: Witness:	[signature]	Date:	
	[printed name] [address]	[printed hand]	

Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd. (Assignce) hereby accepts this assignment.

By:	By:
Printed Name: Amir Naiberg Amir Naiberg	Printed Name: Mudi Sheves Prof. Mudi Sheve
Title: Chief Executive Officer C.E.O.	Title: Chairman Chairman
Date: 5 Feb 2011	Date: 2 Februle
Witness:	Witness:
Vuran Sala [signature]	Vieran Sala [signature]
Vwian Saka [printed name]	Vivian Sala [printed name]
S Ausel St. [address]	<u>5 Base St. [address]</u>
Petach Tileva Ssrael	Petech Tikva Finael

PATENT REEL: 025898 FRAME: 0369

borTaiwan 5314

Dockets 2609/80798 JPW/GJG/ACK

Schedule A - Docket 2609/80798 (Teva Ref. 5817) to Assignment from Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. to Yeda Research and Development Co, Ltd.

I United States

,

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
US	12/806,684	August 19, 2010
US	61/274,687	August 20, 2010
US	61/337,612	February 11, 2010

II Countries other than the United States

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
PCT	PCT/US10/02283	August 19, 2010
Taiwan	099128023	August 20, 2010